

## ATOSS Software AG is expanding its Management Board with the appointment of CTO Pritim Kumar Krishnamoorthy as of July 1, 2021

Munich, Tuesday, June 29, 2021

ATOSS Software AG continues to strengthen its Management Board. Effective July 1, 2021, the Supervisory Board has appointed Mr. Pritim Kumar Krishnamoorthy as CTO for Product Management, Technology & Development and Cloud Operations to the Executive Board.

Mr. Pritim Kumar, who has already been responsible for the Technology & Development division at ATOSS as CTO since July 1, 2020, can look back on many years of successful work at SAP. Since 2000, Mr. Pritim Kumar has successfully held a wide range of positions within the research and development unit there. In these positions, he headed the establishment and development of R&D teams in multiple countries and has been responsible for technology development and integration of product suites into cloud solutions.

"The appointment of Mr. Pritim Kumar to the Management Board and CTO underscores the importance of the company's cloud strategy and the goal of developing ATOSS into the leading cloud provider for workforce management in Europe," commented Moritz Zimmermann, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of ATOSS Software AG.

"We are delighted to welcome another member to the Management Board at ATOSS, having already expanded our team with the addition of Dirk Häußermann as Co-CEO on April 1," as Andreas F.J. Obereder, CEO and founder of ATOSS Software AG, commented. "Mr. Pritim Kumar will continue to advance the successful cloud transformation at ATOSS."

"For many years now, ATOSS has put in outstanding economic performance on the markets. I am looking forward to my new challenge of supporting ATOSS with my expertise in expanding the cloud business and the increased international orientation", as Pritim Kumar stated. "In addition to technology and product development, my strengths lie in building powerful international development teams, and I am convinced that I will be able to tap into additional sustainable growth prospects for ATOSS."

## **Upcoming dates:**

July 26, 2021 Press release announcing the 6-monthly financial statements

August 13, 2021 Publication of the 6-monthly financial statements

October 25, 2021 Quarterly press release announcing the 9-month financial statements

November 22-24, 2021 ATOSS at the German Equity Forum

## **ATOSS**

ATOSS Software AG is a provider of technology and consulting solutions for professional workforce management and demand optimized personnel deployment. From conventional working time management to mobile apps, detailed workforce forecasting, sophisticated workforce scheduling or strategic capacity and demand scheduling, ATOSS has the right solution – in-the-cloud or on-premises. The modular product families are characterized by best of breed functionality, browser-based high-end technology and platform independence. Every day, ATOSS Workforce Management solutions are making significant contributions towards higher value creation and a sharper competitive edge for about 10,000 customers. At the same time, they ensure greater planning fairness and job satisfaction. The customer roster includes enterprises such as Coca Cola, Deutsche Bahn, Edeka, Leverkusen Clinical Center, Lufthansa, Meyer Werft, Schmitz Cargobull, Sixt, the municipality of Regensburg and W.L. Gore &

Associates. Gore & Associates. More information:  $\underline{www.atoss.com}$ 

## **ATOSS Software AG**

Christof Leiber / Board of Management Rosenheimer Strasse 141 h D-81671 Munich

Tel.: +49 (0) 89 4 27 71 - 0 Fax: +49 (0) 89 4 27 71 - 100 investor.relations@atoss.com